Data Sheet
HLMP-ED1W/ED1Y/ED3W/ED3Y
5-mm High Brightness AlInGaP Red LED Lamp
Description
These Broadcom® high brightness AlInGaP LEDs provide
superior light output for excellent readability in sunlight and
are extremely reliable. AlInGaP LED technology provides
stable light output over long periods of time. Precision

3
HLMP-ED1W/ED1Y/ED3W/ED3Y Data Sheet 5-mm High Brightness AlInGaP Red LED Lamp
Part Numbering System
H L M P - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type E 5-mm AlInGaP round
x2 Color D Red 630 nm
x3 x4 Viewing Angle and Lead Stand-off 1W 15° without lead stand-off
1Y 15° with lead stand-off
3W 30° without lead stand-off
3Y 30° with lead stand-off
x5 Minimum Intensity Bin Refer to Intensity Bin Limits (CAT) table
x6 Maximum Intensity Bin
x7 Color Bin Option 0 Full distribution
x8 x9 Packing Option DD Ammopack
Broadcom HLMP-ED1x-ED3x-DS100
4
HLMP-ED1W/ED1Y/ED3W/ED3Y Data Sheet 5-mm High Brightness AlInGaP Red LED Lamp
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±15%
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±0.5 nm.
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
U 3200 4200
V 4200 5500
W 5500 7200
X 7200 9300
Y 9300 12000
Z 12000 16000
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, λd (nm)
Min. Max.
— 622 634
Forward Voltage Bin Limits (VF)
Tolerance = ± 0.05V.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
VD 1.8 2.0
VA 2.0 2.2
VB 2.2 2.4
VC 2.4 2.5
CAT : W – Intensity bin W
BIN : VA – VF bin VA
Broadcom HLMP-ED1x-ED3x-DS100
5
HLMP-ED1W/ED1Y/ED3W/ED3Y Data Sheet 5-mm High Brightness AlInGaP Red LED Lamp
Figure 2:  Spectral Power Distribution Figure 3:  Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
500 550 600 650 700
R
EL